



Provider Memorandum

Medicaid National MUE List

As part of the federal PPACA of 2010, the federal CMS are required to promote correct coding and control improper coding leading to inappropriate payment of claim under Medicaid. The National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) is the CMS response to this requirement.

Per ForwardHealth guidelines, Molina is following the required implementation of the NCCI to monitor all professional claims and outpatient hospital claims submitted with CPT or HCPCS procedure codes for Wisconsin Medicaid, BadgerCare Plus, WCDP, and Family Planning Only Services for compliance relating to MUE, or units-of-service detail edits.

CMS will issue quarterly revisions to the table of codes subject to NCCI edits that ForwardHealth will adopt and implement. Refer to the CMS Medicaid website for downloadable code lists.

For more information, reference [ForwardHealth topic #11537](#) or the [Medicaid NCCI Edit Files website](#).

Questions?

We're here to help. Contact your Provider Network Manager or email the Provider Network Management team at WIProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthCare.Com or visit MolinaHealthcare.com.

Register Now for Availity, Molina Healthcare's Inc. (Molina) New Provider Portal

Learn how Molina is working with Availity at availability.com/molinahealthcare.
